
 

 
City of San Antonio 

TRANSPORTATION AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

FORMAL REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 
 
PROJECT NAME: STERLING PROPERTY REDEVELOPMENT 
DATE: March 11, 2016 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
This addendum is separated into sections for convenience; however, all contractors, subcontractors, material men, 
and other parties shall be responsible for reading the entire addendum. The failure to list an item or items in all 
affected sections of this addendum does not relieve any party affected from performing as per instructions, 
providing that the information is set forth one time any place in this addendum. These documents shall be attached 
to and become part of the Contract Documents for this project. The contractor shall be required to sign an 
acknowledgement of the receipt of this addendum and submit with their proposal package. 
 
         I. Questions and answers from pre-submittal meeting: 
 
 1.  Question:  Is this considered a Public-Private Partnership (P3)? 
 Response: No, this is not considered a Public-Private Partnership as the City is not planning on sharing risk or participating in 
 cash flow performance. 
 
 2.  Question:  Who submitted for this project the last time it was solicited in 2013? 
 Response:  Yes, the name of the firm that submitted for this project the last time it was solicited is: Jasmine Engineering 
 

  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



END OF ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

 
City of San Antonio 

TRANSPORTATION AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 
 

 

RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER(S) 1 IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED FOR THE STERLING 

PROPERTY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT 

FOR WHICH PROPOSALS WILL BE OPENED ON MARCH 18, 2016 
 
 
***THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH 
THE PROPOSAL PACKAGE.*** 
 
 
Company Name:        

Address:         

City/State/Zip Code:       

 

Date:     

         
Signature 

         
Print Name/Title 
  


